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CHAPTER 13

AN ACT to amend 319.20 (2) of the statutes, relating to the application
for removal and removal of guardians for inmates in counties having
a population of 500,000 or more.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

319.20 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
319.20 (2) Any guardian heretofore or hereafter appointed for any

such inmate, who, having property of his ward in his possession or con-
trol exceeding $200 in value, fails to pay within 3 months after receipt
of any bill thereof for the ward's care and support from the state depart-
ment of public welfare or the agcy established pursuant to s. 46.21,
shall, upon application, of the collection and deportation counsel. of said
department or in counties having a population of 500,000. or more, the
district attorney, forthwith be removed.

Approved March 27, 1957.
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